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Q13. On another topic, have you gotten vaccinated for COVID-19? If no, Q14. Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19, or not?
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Got vaccine 73% | 78% | 69% | 66% | 69% | 77% | 89% | 73% | 79% | 70% | 70% | 75% | 78% | 75% | 73% | 68% | 62% | 76% | 83% | 77% 61% 72% | 80% | 72% | 69%
Plan to get vaccine 10% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 17% | 5% | 5% | 12% | 10% | 9% | 14% | 9% | 6% 7% | 12% | 15% | 14% | 10% 9% 8% 27% 10% | 14% | 4% | 7%
Don't plan to get vaccine 14% | 8% | 20% | 21% | 13% | 14% | 5% | 14% | 10% | 17% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 23% | 13% 6% 14% 10% 17% | 6% | 21% | 21%
Refused 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 5% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% | 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% | 3% | 3%
Q15. Do you think that the worst of the coronavirus pandemic is over, or do you think the worst of the coronavirus pandemic is still to come?
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Worst is over 68% | 74% | 62% | 65% | 72% | 71% | 64% | 67% | 72% | 66% | 72% | 66% | 76% | 73% | 62% | 64% | 56% | 68% | 82% | 75% 51% 63% | 71% | 74% | 60%
Worst is still to come 17% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 21% | 14% | 15% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 12% | 21% | 20% | 22% | 18% | 10% [ 14% 28% 18% | 16% | 14% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 10% | 20% | 18% | 7% | 15% | 21% | 12% | 13% | 20% | 11% | 18% | 11% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 22% | 14% 8% 11% 21% 19% | 13% | 12% | 21%
Which of the following, if any, have you experienced over the course of the pandemic. [Q16A-Q16D ROTATED]
Q16A. Gained weight
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 49% | 44% | 52% | 56% | 56% | 42% | 39% | 56% | 47% | 41% | 60% | 42% | 48% | 36% | 49% | 52% | 52% | 49% | 50% | 43% 62% 55% | 52% | 41% | 52%
No 49% | 54% | 45% | 42% | 43% | 55% | 59% | 42% | 51% | 57% | 39% | 54% | 50% | 59% | 50% | 45% | 45% | 50% | 49% | 54% 37% 44% | 47% | 56% | 46%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% 4% 1% [ 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% | 3% | 1%
Q16B. Gotten in shape
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 38% | 45% | 32% | 43% | 52% | 32% | 21% | 43% | 44% | 30% | 54% | 29% | 46% | 30% | 35% | 37% | 27% | 38% | 52% | 39% 36% 40% | 47% | 40% | 30%
No 57% | 51% | 63% | 51% | 48% | 63% | 75% | 53% | 52% | 66% | 43% | 66% | 51% | 67% | 64% | 57% | 70% | 59% | 45% | 58% 60% 58% | 50% | 55% | 66%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 3% 3% 2% | 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% | 5% | 4%
Q16C. Felt depressed
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 51% | 50% | 52% | 64% | 57% | 47% | 34% | 53% | 53% | 47% | 58% | 47% | 46% | 46% | 49% | 61% | 56% | 53% | 50% | 48% 55% 59% | 55% | 46% | 53%
No 47% | 49% | 46% | 34% | 43% | 51% | 65% | 44% | 46% | 51% | 41% | 51% | 53% | 51% | 49% | 38% | 43% | 45% | 49% | 51% 44% 41% | 44% | 52% | 46%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 4% 2% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 2%
ICS0621CVCrosstabs 1of7



Siena College Research Institute
June 16-29, 2021
809 New York State Residents

ICS0621CVCrosstabs

MOE +/- 3.9%
Q16D. Developed a new interest or hobby
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 44% | 50% | 40% | 63% | 55% | 30% | 18% | 56% | 43% | 31% | 61% | 35% | 48% | 31% | 41% | 47% | 41% | 49% 48% 39% 51% 56% | 54% | 37% | 37%
No 55% | 49% | 59% | 35% | 44% | 70% | 81% | 42% | 56% | 69% | 38% | 64% | 52% | 67% | 56% | 52% | 58% | 51% 50% 60% 45% 44% | 46% | 62% | 61%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% | 2% 1% | 0% 2% 1% | 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Q17. Which, if any, of the following are you currently doing when going out to public places such as the grocery store or a restaurant: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Practicing social distancing, that is, making
sure that you are separated from other | _ o | oo |00 | 2100 | 7306 | 73% | 62% | 74% | 71% | 66% | 76% | 68% | 68% | 63% | 73% | 72% | 70% | 68% | 72% | 67% | 0% | 70% | 76% | 64% | 65%
people when outside of your home by at
least 6 feet
Washing your hands after touching any | oo | /o | 0500 | 709 | 80% | 81% | 69% | 80% | 82% | 73% | 80% | 77% | 80% | 65% | 82% | 76% | 77% | 79% | 78% | 74% | 91% | 78% | s0% | 72% | 76%
surface or after coughing or sneezing
Wearing a protective mask when social | coo | o0 | oo | 6196 | 67% | 71% | 60% | 72% | 62% | 59% | 68% | 63% | 61% | 64% | 71% | 64% | 66% | 65% | 61% | 60% | 85% | 64% | 73% | 53% | 62%
distancing may not be possible
Wearing a protective mask at all times 57% | 58% | 57% | 66% | 64% | 50% | 41% | 69% | 54% | 46% | 70% | 50% | 53% | 34% | 70% | 58% | 60% | 57% 56% 51% 76% 65% | 68% | 43% | 48%
None of the above 5% 6% | 5% 3% 2% 7% | 12% | 3% | 4% | 8% 2% | 7% 5% 12% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 1% 1% 3% | 8% 8%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 1% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%
Q18. At this point in the pandemic, how worried are you about you or a family member becoming sick with the coronavirus? Are you ....
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very worried 17% | 20% | 15% | 19% | 24% | 13% | 9% | 22% | 10% | 14% | 30% [ 9% | 17% 6% | 21% | 16% | 16% | 16% 20% 16% 21% 16% | 21% | 14% | 12%
Somewhat worried 30% | 27% | 32% | 30% [ 33% | 28% | 29% | 29% | 32% | 29% | 30% | 29% | 31% | 26% | 27% | 31% | 30% | 33% 27% 28% 23% 45% | 29% | 28% | 34%
Not very worried 33% | 31% | 35% | 32% [ 31% | 36% | 38% | 31% | 36% | 34% | 28% | 36% | 34% | 46% | 32% | 32% | 34% | 32% 35% 35% 42% 26% | 37% | 34% | 26%
Not at all worried 20% | 21% | 18% | 19% [ 10% | 24% | 24% | 16% | 21% | 22% | 11% | 24% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 21% | 19% | 18% 18% 21% 13% 13% | 13% | 23% | 28%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
As we move into summer here in New York, considering your view of the current threat posed by COVID-19, how comfortable are with each of the following: [Q19A-Q191 ROTATED]
Q19A. Going on a vacation in the U.S.
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 39% | 45% | 34% | 47% | 38% | 37% | 30% | 39% | 42% | 39% | 41% | 39% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 41% | 36% | 37% 44% 38% 31% 51% | 33% | 46% | 46%
Somewhat comfortable 39% | 36% | 41% | 36% | 49% | 37% | 35% | 39% | 37% | 40% | 44% | 36% | 40% | 43% | 37% | 38% | 37% | 41% 42% 40% 42% 30% | 44% | 33% | 37%
Not very comfortable 9% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 9% 7% 12% | 10% | 10% | 13% 7% 11% 9% 6% | 10% | 11% | 6%
Not at all comfortable 10% | 9% | 12% | 5% 5% | 15% | 19% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 13% | 9% 9% 12% | 10% | 15% 9% 6% 9% 16% 11% | 11% | 8% 8%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% | 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% | 2% 2% | 2% 1% | 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 3%
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Q19B. Going on a vacation outside the U.S.
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 17% | 23% | 12% | 27% | 19% | 11% | 5% | 18% | 13% | 17% | 22% | 14% | 16% | 11% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 13% | 21% | 17% 16% 22% | 17% | 15% | 19%
Somewhat comfortable 22% | 22% | 22% | 34% | 24% | 16% | 9% | 29% | 22% | 15% | 30% | 18% | 20% | 26% | 24% | 23% | 24% | 20% | 24% | 18% 30% 23% | 24% | 21% | 21%
Not very comfortable 26% | 28% | 23% | 23% | 28% | 29% | 22% | 24% | 30% | 25% | 30% | 23% | 29% | 27% | 17% | 30% | 21% | 27% | 32% | 26% 25% 27% | 29% | 23% | 24%
Not at all comfortable 31% | 22% | 40% | 16% | 27% | 39% | 54% | 26% | 33% | 37% | 18% | 39% | 33% | 33% | 39% | 25% | 34% | 37% | 20% | 34% 28% 27% | 28% | 35% | 33%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 5% | 9% | 2% | 3% | 7% | 1% | 6% | 3% 2% 4% | 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 0% 3% | 7% | 4%
Q19C. Going to a beach or lakeshore
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 49% | 48% | 50% | 56% | 43% | 52% | 42% | 41% | 62% | 52% | 44% | 52% | 51% | 52% | 39% | 54% | 43% | 51% | 52% | 52% 32% 54% | 43% | 57% | 60%
Somewhat comfortable 31% | 32% | 30% | 28% | 43% | 29% | 25% | 35% | 22% | 32% | 41% | 26% | 31% | 34% | 34% | 30% | 30% | 33% | 32% | 29% 36% 34% | 35% | 24% | 31%
Not very comfortable 10% [ 12% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 13% | 9% | 7% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 8% | 15% | 8% | 13% | 8% 10% | 10% 18% 5% | 12% | 9% | 6%
Not at all comfortable 7% | 6% | 8% | 3% | 5% | 8% |[16% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 4% | 9% | 7% 5% | 10% | 6% | 11% | 5% 5% 6% 11% 6% 8% | 7% | 3%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 7% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 2% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% | 3% | 1%
Q19D. Seeing a movie at an indoor theatre
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 27% | 33% | 21% | 43% | 27% | 16% | 16% | 27% | 23% | 29% | 34% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 27% 17% 34% | 23% | 27% | 33%
Somewhat comfortable 30% | 28% | 33% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 24% | 27% | 33% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 26% | 34% | 32% | 33% | 29% | 29% 34% 33% | 32% | 32% | 28%
Not very comfortable 19% | 20% | 19% | 14% | 22% | 24% | 19% | 22% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 29% | 20% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 22% | 22% 22% 14% | 23% | 16% | 14%
Not at all comfortable 19% | 15% | 22% | 6% | 15% | 27% | 32% | 20% | 20% | 16% | 12% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 14% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 17% 23% 17% | 19% | 19% | 16%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 0% | 7% | 9% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 6% | 4% 3% 6% | 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% | 6% | 9%
Q19E. Attending a professional sporting event
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 28% | 35% | 22% | 37% | 25% | 25% | 19% | 24% | 25% | 35% | 28% | 28% | 32% | 23% | 23% | 28% | 24% | 26% | 33% | 29% 13% 35% | 22% | 34% | 36%
Somewhat comfortable 31% | 32% | 29% | 34% | 41% | 24% | 24% | 34% | 30% | 28% | 39% | 26% | 27% | 35% | 33% | 34% | 30% | 33% | 33% | 32% 35% 28% | 36% | 34% | 24%
Not very comfortable 18% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 17% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 19% | 19% | 18% 22% 14% | 23% | 11% | 14%
Not at all comfortable 17% | 13% | 22% | 9% | 12% | 24% | 31% | 18% | 19% | 16% | 10% | 21% | 19% | 26% | 19% | 13% | 20% | 18% | 13% [ 15% 25% 19% | 16% | 16% | 20%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 1% | 8% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 5% 5% 5% | 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% | 5% | 7%
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Q19F. Eating indoors at a restaurant
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other

Very comfortable 38% | 43% | 34% | 46% | 29% | 37% | 38% | 32% | 44% | 42% | 33% | 41% | 37% | 38% | 34% | 41% | 39% | 36% | 38% | 42% 23% 39% | 32% | 49% | 45%
Somewhat comfortable 39% | 35% | 42% | 38% | 46% | 39% | 31% | 39% | 37% | 40% | 42% | 37% | 42% | 39% | 40% | 36% | 36% | 42% | 41% | 37% 47% 44% | 42% | 34% | 35%
Not very comfortable 13% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 18% | 11% | 10% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 12% 16% 9% | 16% | 8% | 12%
Not at all comfortable 9% | 8% | 9% | 5% | 7% | 11% | 14% [ 13% | 6% [ 5% | 6% | 10% | 10% | 5% 9% | 6% | 10% | 6% 7% 7% 13% 8% 9% | 7% | 7%

Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 3% 2% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 2% 1%

Q19G. Going to the grocery store where many people are not wearing masks

Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 34% | 41% | 27% | 35% | 28% | 39% | 31% | 26% | 33% | 43% | 27% | 38% | 35% | 32% | 28% | 36% | 32% | 32% | 35% | 37% 16% 36% | 23% | 46% | 46%
Somewhat comfortable 34% | 27% | 39% | 33% | 34% | 33% | 37% | 33% | 36% | 33% | 37% | 32% | 34% | 43% | 34% | 32% | 37% | 33% | 33% | 37% 30% 31% | 35% | 37% | 29%
Not very comfortable 19% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 24% | 17% | 18% | 20% | 23% | 15% | 24% | 16% | 20% | 13% | 23% | 17% | 15% | 22% | 21% | 16% 34% 16% | 26% | 13% | 12%
Not at all comfortable 12% | 9% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 8% [ 14% | 17% | 7% | 8% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 13% [ 12% | 11% 9% 16% 15% | 15% | 4% | 11%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% | 1% | 3%
Q19H. Having friends over to your home
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 49% | 52% | 46% | 58% | 36% | 51% | 50% | 40% | 56% | 56% | 41% | 54% | 53% | 62% | 39% | 49% | 47% | 47% | 51% | 53% 29% 56% | 43% | 61% | 53%
Somewhat comfortable 35% [ 31% | 38% | 27% | 49% | 32% | 29% | 36% | 32% | 34% | 42% | 30% | 30% | 30% | 44% | 34% | 32% | 40% | 33% | 35% 45% 29% | 40% | 29% | 34%
Not very comfortable 9% | 10% | 8% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 7% [ 15% | 6% | 5% | 13% | 8% | 8% 5% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 7% 12% 8% 11% 8% | 10% | 6% | 8%
Not at all comfortable 6% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 8% 2% 6% | 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 13% 8% 6% | 3% | 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% [ 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% [ 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% [ 1% | 0%
Q191. Being in public spaces around many people that may or may not be wearing a mask
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 26% | 33% | 20% | 32% | 22% | 27% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 31% | 24% | 28% | 29% | 26% | 20% | 26% | 29% | 22% | 27% | 29% 11% 25% | 17% | 38% | 36%
Somewhat comfortable 35% | 32% | 38% | 32% | 40% | 36% | 32% | 31% | 37% | 38% | 36% | 34% | 35% | 40% | 34% | 36% | 35% | 34% | 37% | 37% 30% 40% | 36% | 37% | 34%
Not very comfortable 23% | 23% | 24% | 26% | 24% | 23% | 22% | 29% | 19% | 19% | 26% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 28% | 23% | 20% | 28% | 24% | 22% 37% 20% | 28% | 17% | 18%
Not at all comfortable 14% | 11% | 17% | 9% | 13% | 14% | 25% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 10% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 12% [ 11% 22% 14% | 18% | 9% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 0% | 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% | 0% | 2%
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Looking to the fall, how likely do you think each of the following is? [Q20A-Q20F ROTATED]
Q20A. Public schools will reopen to full in-person instruction without teachers or students wearing masks
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very likely 32% | 31% | 32% | 33% | 28% | 33% | 30% | 32% | 28% | 33% | 32% | 31% [ 36% | 33% | 26% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 34% | 32% 23% 35% | 28% | 42% | 33%
Somewhat likely 39% | 39% | 39% | 35% | 45% | 40% | 39% | 36% | 38% | 43% | 42% | 37% | 34% | 42% | 42% | 43% | 37% | 43% | 40% | 42% 30% 37% | 41% | 33% | 38%
Not very likely 16% | 19% | 14% | 19% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 12% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 16% 25% 10% | 17% | 14% | 15%
Not at all likely 9% | 7% [ 10% | 11% | 8% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 14% | 6% | 9% | 8% | 12% [ 5% | 11% | 6% 9% | 10% 8% 6% 20% 14% | 11% | 6% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 10% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 0% | 7% | 2% 8% 3% | 5% 8% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% | 5% | 4%
Q20B. New York will experience a resurgence of COVID-19 infections
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very likely 14% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 8% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 11% | 15% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 13% [ 15% 15% 13% | 14% | 15% | 13%
Somewhat likely 36% | 30% | 41% | 39% | 34% | 34% | 41% | 41% | 34% | 31% | 35% | 37% | 34% | 28% | 37% | 40% | 34% | 43% | 33% | 36% 40% 37% | 41% | 36% | 26%
Not very likely 30% | 35% | 25% | 29% | 30% | 33% | 27% | 28% | 36% | 28% | 30% | 30% | 32% | 37% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 29% | 35% | 32% 26% 29% | 31% | 29% | 31%
Not at all likely 12% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 14% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 11% | 13% | 8% 14% | 11% 13% 14% | 9% | 14% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 5% | 11% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 8% | 9% | 4% | 10% | 6% 9% 7% | 9% | 13% | 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% | 5% | 13%
Q20C. Many New Yorkers will continue to work remotely
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very likely 29% | 34% | 24% | 29% | 30% | 29% | 26% | 31% | 28% | 27% | 29% | 29% | 31% | 36% | 20% | 31% | 24% | 27% | 33% | 30% 17% 32% | 27% | 29% | 33%
Somewhat likely 47% | 47% | 48% | 48% | 45% | 49% | 50% | 44% | 49% | 51% | 47% | 48% | 48% | 49% | 49% | 47% | 50% | 48% | 46% | 51% 46% 47% | 49% | 47% | 41%
Not very likely 15% | 13% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 19% | 13% | 14% | 9% | 19% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 13% | 14% 25% 9% | 16% | 16% | 15%
Not at all likely 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 7% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 4% 2% 5% | 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 5% | 4% | 5%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 2% | 6% | 1% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 5% | 2% 4% 7% | 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% | 4% | 6%
Q20D. Many schools, and workplaces will continue to encourage both social distancing and the wearing of masks
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very likely 29% | 32% | 26% | 30% | 27% | 32% | 24% | 38% | 24% | 21% | 35% | 26% | 33% | 21% | 28% | 28% | 27% | 28% | 32% | 27% 32% 34% | 32% | 25% | 28%
Somewhat likely 43% | 40% | 46% | 45% | 50% | 40% | 39% | 42% | 41% | 45% | 46% | 41% | 38% | 57% | 49% | 43% | 48% | 42% | 40% | 43% 54% 38% | 44% | 44% | 41%
Not very likely 19% | 22% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 26% | 22% | 16% | 22% | 22% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 14% | 24% | 22% | 20% 11% 23% | 18% | 23% | 19%
Not at all likely 4% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 1% [ 6% | 5% 5% 2% | 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% | 3% | 6%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 10% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 5% | 3% 6% 4% | 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% | 5% | 6%
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Q20E. It will be commonplace for New Yorkers to be asked to show proof of being vaccinated
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst| Yes | No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very likely 28% | 28% | 27% | 33% | 28% | 23% | 23% | 33% | 23% | 23% | 33% | 24% | 27% | 21% | 25% | 31% | 30% | 25% | 28% | 25% 37% 29% | 29% | 22% | 27%
Somewhat likely 37% | 38% | 37% | 37% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 40% | 35% | 35% | 39% | 36% | 40% | 38% | 41% | 34% | 34% | 41% | 37% | 39% 37% 38% | 44% | 35% | 27%
Not very likely 20% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 15% | 27% | 22% | 13% | 24% | 26% | 16% | 22% | 20% | 24% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 21% | 23% 13% 15% | 16% | 27% | 21%
Not at all likely 10% | 11% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 9% | 10% | 13% | 8% | 7% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 8% 11% 7% 10% 14% | 7% | 9% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 4% | 6% | 4% 4% 6% | 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% | 7% | 7%
Q20F. For many of us, it will feel like COVID-19 is over
Gender Age Region Children in Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes [ No [ Cath [Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+|White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very likely 26% | 32% | 21% | 31% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 25% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 28% | 24% | 21% | 33% | 28% 14% 26% | 27% | 26% | 28%
Somewhat likely 43% | 44% | 43% | 48% | 41% | 42% | 43% | 44% | 43% | 43% | 44% | 44% | 46% | 49% | 44% | 41% | 44% | 47% | 43% | 43% 46% 49% | 45% | 43% | 43%
Not very likely 19% | 16% | 21% | 14% | 23% | 21% | 18% | 19% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 17% | 18% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 16% | 18% 26% 14% | 15% | 20% | 17%
Not at all likely 7% | 5% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 11% | 10% | 8% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 8% 2% 7% | 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9% | 6% | 3%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 3% | 7% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% 4% 6% | 4% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% | 4% | 9%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Religion

Catholic 34%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 24%

Other 33%
Age

18 to 34 30%

35 to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Children in Household

Yes 36%

No 64%
Income

Less than $50,000 31%

$50,000 - $100,000 32%

$100,000 or more 32%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 52%
Ethnicity

White 58%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 16%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 47%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 25%
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